
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3952
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2006
PENDING PROPOSALS OF INTER STATE ROADS IN RAJASTHAN
Bangaru Smt. Susheela Laxman;Bhagora Shri Mahavir;Bhargav Shri Girdhari Lal;Maheshwari Smt. Kiran

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of proposals relating to roads of Inter-State connecting Rajasthan pending with the Union Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof and since when these proposals are pending;

(c) the time by which approval is likely to be given by the Government to these proposals; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

